# Antioch BART Station (with Bus Service)

# **Bus Service from Antioch**

Operator	Antioch BART	Pittsburg/Bay Point BART	Fares (Clipper/Cash)*
Tri-Delta	3:51 am	4:11 am	\$2.00/\$2.00
Tri-Delta	4:06 am	4:26 am	\$2.00/\$2.00
Tri-Delta	4:15 am	4:35 am	\$2.00/\$2.00
Tri-Delta	4:21 am	4:41 am	\$2.00/\$2.00

#### Route 709 to Pittsburg/Bay Point BART

\* Cash and Clipper fare payment will be accepted. Fares are subject to change based on each bus operator. Bus operator fares begin February 2019. Senior and Youth Discounts are available based on individual bus operator polices. Clipper money needs to be added to the regional purse, not the BART HVD purse. BART paper tickets will not be accepted on the bus.

# **Bus Service from Pittsburg/Bay Point**

#### Route 701 from Pittsburg/Bay Point BART to San Francisco

Operator	Pittsburg/Bay Point BART	San Francisco Temporary Transbay Terminal*	Fares (Clipper/Cash)**
AC Transit	4:15 am	5:00 am	\$5.50/\$5.50
AC Transit	4:30 am	5:15 am	\$5.50/\$5.50
AC Transit	4:39 am	5:24 am	\$5.50/\$5.50
AC Transit	4:45 am	5:30 am	\$5.50/\$5.50

\*Temporary Transbay Terminal is located at Howard and Main Street in San Francisco

\*\* Cash and Clipper fare payment will be accepted. Fares are subject to change based on each bus operator. Bus operator fares begin February 2019. Senior and Youth Discounts are available based on individual bus operator polices. Clipper money needs to be added to the regional purse, not the BART HVD purse. BART paper tickets will not be accepted on the bus.

#### Route 712 from Pittsburg/Bay Point BART to Downtown Oakland via Pleasant Hill

Operator	Pittsburg/Bay Point BART	MacArthur BART*	20th & Broadway	Fares (Clipper/Cash)**
County Connection	4:12 am	4:28 am	4:55 am	\$2.00/\$2.50
County Connection	4:27 am	4:44 am	5:10 am	\$2.00/\$2.50

\*Route number changes to 705 at MacArthur BART

\*\*Cash and Clipper fare payment will be accepted. Fares are subject to change based on each bus operator. Bus operator fares begin February 2019. Senior and Youth Discounts are available based on individual bus operator polices. Clipper money needs to be added to the regional purse, not the BART HVD purse. BART paper tickets will not be accepted on the bus.

# Parking – Antioch BART

Daily Fee Parking is available on a first-come/first-served basis. You need to pay a daily fee to park at BART stations. The fee varies by station and is posted at each station. Daily fee parkers may park in the designated "Fee" area of a station, where fees are required Monday through Friday from 4:00 am to 3:00 pm.

Antioch BART stations will open at 4:30 am. Parking fee payment between 4:00 am – 5:00 am will be accepted using the following ways:

- BART Mobile App: BART offers the official BART app available on both iOS App Store and Google Play Store, our mobile site m.bart.gov and email and text alerts.
  Please download the BART Mobile App on your Smart Phone, select Station, enter parking stall number, and pay daily parking fee (credit, debit, PayPal).
- Hang Tags: Available for purchase at Lake Merritt Customer Service Center and Embarcadero Clipper Office.
- **Select-a-spot:** Single day permits can be purchased via select-a-spot.com/bart. Riders are required to print out a single day permit and display it on the front dashboard of the vehicle.

# Bicycle Parking – Antioch BART (Bike Racks + eLockers)

See <u>https://www.bart.gov/stations/antc</u> for more information.

# **BART Train Service Departure Times at Antioch**

Direction		Antioch BART
Trains to East Bay	Antioch	6:28 am
Trains to San Francisco/Peninsula	SFO	4:48 am

### **Resources**

- 511
- BART Customer Service: For project updates, visit www.bart.gov or sign up for text and email alerts at www.bart.gov/alerts
- BART EBX website: http://www.bart.gov/schedules/early-bird-express